
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/730 of 3 June 2020 implementing 
Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic People’s 

Republic of Korea 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 172 I of 3 June 2020) 

On the cover page and on page 1: 

for: ‘COUNCIL IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/730 of 3 June 2020 implementing 
Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic People’s 
Republic of Korea’, 

read: ‘COUNCIL IMPLEMENTING REGULATION (EU) 2020/730 of 2 June 2020 implementing 
Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic People’s 
Republic of Korea’;   

on page 1: 

for: ‘Done at Brussels, 3 June 2020.’, 

read: ‘Done at Brussels, 2 June 2020.’     

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 177/58                                                                                                                                           5.6.2020   


	Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/730 of 3 June 2020 implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1509 concerning restrictive measures against the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea (Official Journal of the European Union L 172 I of 3 June 2020) 

